OP \$240.00 5119326

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM611800

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GRAPHIK DIMENSIONS LIMITED		10/29/2020	Corporation: NORTH CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GRAPHIK DIMENSIONS LLC	
Street Address:	2103 Brentwood Street	
City:	High Point	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27263	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	۱
Registration Number:	5119326	100%ZERO	
Registration Number:	2612530	ECONOWOOD	
Registration Number:	2630045	GD GRAPHIK DIMENSIONS LTD.	
Registration Number:	1671535	GD GRAPHIK DIMENSIONS LTD.	
Registration Number:	2482181	LUSCIOUS LACQUERS	
Registration Number:	5119074	QOWALLA	
Registration Number:	5119075	QOWALLA	
Registration Number:	5119071		
Registration Number:	5052444	USA SALVAGE	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3034021601

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3034021600

Email: docketing@bhgrlaw.com

Correspondent Name: David S. Kerr Address Line 1: 1712 Pearl St.

Address Line 4: Boulder, COLORADO 80302

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David S. Kerr

SIGNATURE:	/David S. Kerr/			
DATE SIGNED:	12/01/2020			
Total Attachments: 2				
source=Graphic Dimensions LLC - DE Certificate of Conversion (as filed with DE SOS)#page1.tif				
source=Graphic Dimensions LLC - DE Certificate of Conversion (as filed with DE SOS)#page2.tif				





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A NORTH CAROLINA

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "GRAPHIK DIMENSIONS LIMITED" TO A

DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM

"GRAPHIK DIMENSIONS LIMITED" TO "GRAPHIK DIMENSIONS LLC", FILED IN

THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2020, AT 9:29

O'CLOCK A.M.

AND SOLUTION OF THE SOLUTION O

4004074 8100F SR# 20208107231

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

A Section of general persons of general

Authentication: 203966398

Date: 10-29-20

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 09:29 AM 10/29/2020
FILED 09:29 AM 10/29/2020
SR 20208107231 - File Number 4004074

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

- 1. The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is North Carolina.
- 2. The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate of Conversion is North Carolina.
- 3. The date the corporation first formed is March 15, 1994.
- 4. The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate of Conversion is Graphik Dimensions Limited.
- 5. The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Graphik Dimensions, LLC.
- 6. This Certificate of Conversion shall become effective on October 29, 2020.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Conversion on the 29thday of October, 2020.

Graphik Dimensions, LLC

By Lauri Filmsod

DocuSigned by:

Name: Lauri Feinsod Title: Authorized Person

28361\1\4816-4848-9679.v1

RECORDED: 12/01/2020